

ખેલ કરલાય કે દરકરતાને છે ફાઈએ છે કેઇ સ

PROPOSAL WORKSHEET SUMMARY

Change Order Request #:

031 - REV2

To: Strand Associates, Inc.

Dominic Gattone, PE

Date:

4/8/2025

15,405.00

15,405.00 770.25

16,175.25

161.75 16,337.00

A/E Project #: IDFPR No. 184-001273 VCC Project #:

11108.00

WORK	DESCR	IPTION
------	-------	--------

Project: CITY OF CREST HILL - WEST SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS

Per RFI102 Response requiring LVS to procure the managed Aruba Network Switch

Line No	Cost Description	Labor Amt	Material Amt	Equip & Other Amt	Sub-Contractor Amt	Sub-Total
1	Connelly Electric - See Attached Revised				\$ 15,405.00	\$ 15,405.00
2						\$ -
3						\$ -
4)	\$ -
5						\$ -
6						\$ -
7						\$ -
8						\$ -
9						\$ -
10						\$ -
11						\$ -
12						\$ -
13						\$ -
14						\$ -
15						\$ -
16						\$ -
17						\$ -
18						\$ -
19						\$ -
20						\$ -
21						\$ -
22						\$ -
23						\$ -
24						\$ -
25						\$ -
Sub-Total		\$ -	\$	\$ -	\$ 15,405.00	\$ 15,405.00

ACCEPTANCE	OF PROPOSAL (OWNER): City of Crest Hill	Contractor's Net: \$
		Sub-Contactor's Net: \$
Name/Title:	Julius Hansen, Interim Public Works Director	Net Subtotal: \$
		Contractor's Fee: (15% on Own Work, 5% on Subs, & 0% on Credits): \$
Signature:		Sub-Total: \$
		Bonds & Insurance - 1%: _\$
Date:		Worksheet Total: \$
ACCEPTANCE	OF PROPOSAL (A/E): Strand Associates, Inc.	
Name/Title:	Dominic Gattone, PE	
Signature:		
Date:		
ACCEPTANCE	OF PROPOSAL (CONTRACTOR): VISSERING CONSTRUCTION CO	
Name/Title:	Tony Marzetta, Project Manager	
Signature:	To Watt-	
Date:	April 8, 2025	



40 S. Addison Rd. Addison, IL 60101

Client Address:

Vissering Construction 1631 Gaylord Rd. Crest Hill, IL 60403 Telephone: 815.673.5511 Contact: Tony Marazetta

CHANGE NOTICE

Connelly CCN #

019_R2

Field Ticket #

4/8/2025

Date: Project Name:

Crest Hill WWTP - West Sewage Treatment Pla

Project Number:

22-0686

Page Number:

1

Work Description

This quote covers direct costs only and we reserve the right to claim for impact and consequential costs. This price is good for acceptance within <u>10</u> days from the date of receipt.

We will supply and install all materials, labor, and equipment as per your instructions on **Connelly CCN # 019_R2**.

Description: Aruba Network Switch adder - See attached proposal from LVS. This is in response to RFI 102 requiring LVS to procure the managed network switches.

Clarifications:

All terms and conditions of original contract still apply.

Exclusions:

Pricing is based on availability today. If prices go up before a change order is in hand a separate change order will be required to cover the difference.

Overtime

Permits

Scope Gap - only what is listed on LVS proposal

Summary

Low Voltage Solutions Subtotal Final Amount (\$14,671.00 + 0.000 % + 0.000 % + 5.000 %)

15,404.55

15,404.55

\$15,404.55



Date: January 10, 2025

20516 Caton Farm Road Lockport, IL 60441 Office (630) 434-9600 Fax (630) 434-9767 www.lysolutions.com

Change Order# 90-17119 CO#03 r1

Project: CREST HILL STP - RFI 102 PoE Network Switches r1 - 16 Job Number: 90-17119 Submitted By: David Noel, P.E.	31 Gaylord Rd., Crest Hill, IL 60403	
We hereby agree to make the change(s) specified below:		
Per RFI 102 response, LVS proposes to furnish and install:		
(4) HPE Aruba 2930F 48G PoE+ 4SFP (JL262A) Network Sv (8) HPE Aruba Networking 1G SFP LC SX 500m MMF TAA		
Price is base on today's market, any major increase will be a	change.	
<u>Exclude:</u> Programming of network switches.		
NOTE: This Change Order becomes part of and in conforma	nce with the existing contract.	
WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) specified above a	t this price \$14,671.00	
Authorized Clerotus	Date	
Authorized Signature	Date	
ACCEPTED - The above prices and specifications of this Change Order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.		
All work to be performed under same terms and conditions as specified in original contract unless otherwise stipulated.	Authorized Signature	

Bicsi





where success is measured one project at a time

REQUEST FOR INTERPRETATION

Project:		e Treatment Plant Improve	ements R.F.I. Numb	R.F.I. Number: 102				
for the City of Crest Hill, Illinois 1631 Gaylord Road, Crest Hill, I			B From: Visse	From: Vissering Construction Company				
To:	Strand Asso	ciates – Attn: Dominic Ga	ttone Date: 08-29	Date: 08-29-2024			: 08-29-2024	
	1170 S Houb	olt Road, Joliet, IL 60431	Engineer Pr	oject Number: <u>38</u>	94.036			
Re:	Network Pob	E Switches	Vissering Jo	Vissering Job Number: 11108.00				
Specific	ation Section:	Paragraph:	Drawing Re	ference:	Detail:			
Request	:				_			
Spec section 260900.2.20 discusses non-PoE Switches and DIN Rail Mounted switches. The switches that will be installed in the network racks will be rack-mounted PoE switches. Is there a specific manufacturer or model that is desired for these switches?								
	Engineer's clarification could result in additional costs.							
Signed b	oy: Tony Marz	etta – Project Manager			Date: 08/29/2024			
Respons	se							
SAI: The preference is HPE Aruba 2930F switches, per the Owner's IT vendor.								
☐ Attachments								
Respons	se From:	То:	Date Rec'd:		Date Ret'd:			
Signed b	y: Domir	nic Gattone			Date: 09/18/2024			
Copies:	☐ Owner	☐ Consultants ☐	<u></u>		File			